Technical Information
TI 094R/09/en
51004327
Safety Data Manager
memo-graph s
System compatible data manager with a unique
safety concept for critical applications. Compliant to
the high FDA requirements laid down in the 21 CFR

❑ Operating Manual “Memo-Graph S“ (BA 138R/09/)
❑ System Information “ReadWin® 2000“ (SI 012R/09/en)
Description Order code
Ethernet module, RS232, 230 VAC for DIN top hat rail mounting incl. interface cable RSG12A-E2
Ethernet module, RS232, 115 VAC for DIN top hat rail mounting incl. interface cable RSG12A-E3
Ethernet module, RS485, 230 VAC for DIN top hat rail mounting incl. interface cable RSG12A-E4
Ethernet module, RS485,115 VAC for DIN top hat rail mounting incl. interface cable RSG12A-E5
IP65 field housing RSG12A-H1
PROFIBUS-DP module, “slave“ operating mode for DIN top hat rail mounting RSG12A-P1
Interface cable for PC connection RSG12A-S1
Interface cable for modem connection RSG12A-S2
Adapter set RS232 to RS485 for DIN top hat rail mounting, 230 VAC RSG12A-S6
Adapter set RS232 to RS485 in compact housing, 230 VAC RSG12A-S3
Adapter set RS232 to RS485 for DIN top hat rail mounting, 115 VAC RSG12A-S7
Adapter set RS232 to RS485 in compact housing, 115 VAC RSG12A-S5
RS232 interface cable, 3.5 mm / 0.138” jack plug for PC connection RSG12A-VK
ATA flash card 16 MB 51004142
ATA flash card 32 MB 51002270
ATA flash card 64 MB 51003857
ATA flash card 128 MB 51004163

Technical alterations reserved
How to order
Safety Data Manager Memo-Graph S
In/outputs in slot 1
A Slot 1 not used
B 8 universal inputs (U, I, TC, RTD)
C 15 digital inputs, 6 relays (closing contact)
In/outputs in slot 2
A Slot 2 not used
B 8 universal inputs (U, I, TC, RTD)
C 15 digital inputs, 6 relays (closing contact)
D 4 analogue outputs, 6 relays (closing contact)
E 8 analogue outputs, 6 relays (closing contact)
Power supply with in-/outputs in slot 3
1 90-253 V AC +1 relay
2 20-30 V AC/DC +1 relay (in preparation)
3 90-253 V AC +7 digital / +5 relays / +1 open collector output
4 20-30 V AC/DC +7 digital / +5 relays / +1 open collector output (in preparation)
Interfaces
1 RS232
2 RS485 + RS232
3 With ext. PROFIBUS-DP slave module
4 With ext. PROFIBUS-DP slave module + RS485
5 PROFIBUS-DP monitor 45,45 kBaud
6 PROFIBUS-DP monitor 93,75 kBaud
Internal memory
1 2048 kByte memory capacity, secure on power failure
Exchangeable memory
A No memory card required
B 6 MB memory card
C 32 MB memory card
D 64 MB memory card
E 128 MB memory card
Unit bezel/operation/interface cable
A Die-cast, IP54, door, glass window, front mounted ATA flash, no cable
B Stainless steel, IP65, no door, plastic screen, rear mounted ATA flash, no cable
C Die-cast, IP54, door, glass window, front mounted ATA flash, with cable
D Stainless steel, IP65, no door, plastic screen, rear mounted ATA flash, with cable
Models
A Panel mounted unit without terminal, rear panel cover
B Panel mounted unit with terminal cover
C Panel mounted unit with rear panel cover
D With desk top housing + Euro power cable
E With desk top housing + Swiss power cable
F With desk top housing + USA power cable
G With IP65 field housing
Operating language
A German
B English
C French
D Italian
E Spanish
F Dutch
G Danish
H American English
Unit software
A Standard software incl. mathematic package
Type
A Standard E+H
RSG12- 1 A A ⇐ Order code
TI 094R/09/en/03.02
51004327
FM+SGML 6.0